

.G.R.- 1100/2017  
C.I.S.No.925/2018

No. 24 dt- 20.03.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (05) accd persons on c.b (04) accd persons are present today by a hazira and rest (01) namely Suksali Basak is absent today and file a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. APP is present.

The witnesses namely Krishna Basak is present today and discharged without examination.

Issue fresh summons upon the P.W no.1 Swaraswati Basak atonce.

To 31.05.2023 for evidence of P.W no.1.

Accd as before.

D/C. by me.  
Sd/- D Mukharjee  
A.C.J.M. Kalna

Sd/-D Mukharjee  
A.C.J.M.Kalna.